**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE 1

## AMENDMENTS TO PARTS 2 TO 10 AND 13 TO 16 OF THE PRINCIPAL RULES

## Amendment to rule 163

**28.** In rule 163—

(1) In paragraph (2)(a), for "Justice" substitute "Estates", and for "transferor" substitute "applicant".

(2) In paragraph (2)(b), for "transferor" substitute "applicant".